
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

ELECTRONIC JOINT APPLICATION OF 
LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC 
COMPANY AND KENTUCKY UTILITIES 
COMPANY FOR REVIEW, MODIFICATION, 
AND CONTINUATION OF CERTAIN 
EXISTING DEMAND-SIDE MANAGEMENT 
AND ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROGRAMS 

CASE NO. 2017-00441 

WAL-MART STORES EAST, LP AND SAM'S EAST, INC.'S 
WRITTEN STATEMENT IN RESPONSE TO THE  

COMMISSION'S FEBRUARY 14, 2018 ORDER 

Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, Inc. ("Walmart"), submits this Written Statement 

in response to the Commission's February 14, 2018 Order granting intervention filed on 

January 10, 2018. Through this pleading, Walmart waives any right to service of Commission 

Order by United States mail and that it possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions. 

In this proceeding, please forward all electronic messages to the following individuals: 

dparker@spilmanl aw.com  
mheath@spilmanlaw.com  
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com  
charris@spilmanlaw.com   



WHEREFORE, Walmart respectfully submits this Written Statement in response to the 

Commission's February 14, 2018 Order. 

Respectfully submitted, 

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 

By 

 

Don C. A. Parker (Kentucky I.D. No. 94113) 
Mark E. Heath (Kentucky I.D. No. 81783) 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
300 Kanawha Blvd, East 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Phone: (304) 340-3800 
Fax: (304) 340-3801 
E-mail: dparker@spilmanlaw.com  

mheath@spilmanlaw.com  

Barry A. Naum 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
Phone: (717) 795-2742 
Fax: (717) 795-2743 
E-mail: bnaum@spilmanlaw.com  

Carrie M. Harris 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
Phone: (336) 631-1051 
Fax: (336) 725-4476 
Email: charris@spilmanlaw.com  

Counsel to Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, Inc. 

Dated: February 20, 2018 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that Walmart's February 20, 2018, electronic filing is a true and accurate 
copy of Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, Inc.'s Written Statement in Response to the 
Commission's February 14, 2018 Order to be filed in paper medium; and that on February 20, 
2018, the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission, and that an original and six 
copies of the filing will be delivered to the Commission, that no participants have been excused 
from electronic filing at this time, and served upon the following via Electronic Mail: 

Robert M. Conroy 
Vice President — State Regulation and Rates 
LG&E and KU Services Company 
220 West Main Street 
Louisville, KY 40202 
robert.conroy@lge-ku.com  

Allyson K. Sturgeon, Esq. 
Sara V. Judd, Esq. 
LG&E and KU Services Company 
220 West Main Street 
Louisville, KY 40202 
Allyson.Sturgeon@lge-ku.com   
sara.judd@lge-ku.com   

Kendrick R. Riggs, Esq. 
W. Duncan Crosby, III, Esq. 
Joseph T. Mandlehr, Esq. 
Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 
2000 PNC Plaza 
500 West Jefferson Street 
Louisville, KY 40202-2828 
kendrick.riggs@skofirm.com   
duncan.crosby@skofirm.com   
joseph.mandlehr@skofirm.com  

Rebecca W. Goodman, Esq. 
Kent A. Chandler, Esq. 
Justin M. McNeil, Esq. 
Lawrence W. Cook, Esq. 
Office of the Attorney General 
Capitol Building, Suite 118 
700 Capitol Avenue 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov   
Kent.Chandler@ky.gov   
Justin.mcneil@ky.gov   
Larry.Cook@ky.gov   

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
MKurtz@bkllawfirm.com  
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com  
ikylercohn@bkllawfirm.com  

Tom FitzGerald, Esq. 
Kentucky Resources Council, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1070 
Frankfort, KY 40602 
FitzKRC@aol.com   

A. Don . Parker (Kentucky I.D. No. 94113) 


